The standard for sunlight readable switches.
VIVISUN 95TM
SERIES
SERIES
Now shorter and lighter
in two convenient packages−
Standard solder terminations
and the new exclusive

Step 6:
NOTE:
HOW TO ORDER
VIVISUN 20/20 SERIES 95
Solder Terminals
Solderless QUIK-CONNECTTM
Common Termination System (CTS)
⎯
⎯
⎯
⎯
⎯
⎯
Line 1
Line 2
9 5       4 8       1 5      B 1       5 0 3 8 8
( 2 V 3   H F   A U D I O ,    X F E R ;    3 G 0   / / / / )
TABLE 8
− − −
− −
−
−
−
−
−
TABLE 9
Lines
Lines Per Position
Lines Per Position
Lines Per Position
Lines Per Position
−
EXAMPLE 1. How to order a typical Vivisun 20/20 Series 95
switch having the following features:
2. How to order QUIK-CONNECTTM plug and extraction tool for the
Solderless Common Termination System (CTS):
Note: This example requires ordering two separate components (switch and QUIK-CONNECTTM plug).
Vivisun 20/20 Series 95
Termination Note
Switch Poles & Contact Material
Enclosure & EMI
Actuation & Lamp Circuit
Pushbutton Legend Style
Lamp Type
Artwork Part Number
Parenthesis
Legend position
Color
Character size
Legend on first line
Insert comma
Legend on second line
Insert semicolon
Legend position
Color
Character size Note:
Legend on first line
Parenthesis
Note:
HOW TO ORDER SPARE COMPONENTS
Line 1:
Line 2:
9 5       4 8       1 5
9 5        X X       1 5      B 1       5 0 3 8 8
VIVISUN 95TM
SERIES
Only VIVISUN 20/20 Series 95 gives you all these important features:
Sunlight Readable
Designed and qualified
to MIL-PRF-22885/108.
No Ghosting
Maintains total dead face in direct
sunlight when not energized.
Dimmable for Low Level
Readability
Unifirm brightness at reduced
voltage levels. No hot spots.
Night Vision Goggle Compatible
Lighting
Compatible with the Night Vision
Imaging System (NVIS) goggles.
.
150° Viewing Angle Peripherally
Widest in the industry.
7 Sunlight Readable Colors
Red, yellow, green, white, blue,
NVIS green B, NVIS yellow.
3 Visible White/Night Lighting
Colors
Blue-white, red, NVIS green B.
Up to 4 Separate Messages per
Single Unit
Low Touch Temperature
Lowest in the industry.
Low Power
5 or 28 volt T-1 lamps.
High Reliability
100,000 cycles mechanical life.
3 Lamp Circuits
Common ground, horizontal split
ground, or vertical split ground.
Single Pole Double Throw or
Double Pole Double Throw
Switch Capacity
Momentary or Alternate
Pushbutton Action
Versatile
Pushbutton switch and/or
indicator.
Low Weight
0.63 ounces (18 grams).
Small Size
.750” x .750” x 1.275.”
Solderless or Standard Solder
Terminations
QUIK-CONNECT™, turret, spade,
or wire wrap/PCB.
Quick and Easy Installation
Individual units mounted from front
of instrument panel.
Easy Maintenance
Lamps replaced from front without
tools.
Environmental Seal Option
Dustproof, dripproof, watertight,
splashproof.
High Impact Shock Option
AEROSPACE OPTICS INC.
3201 Sandy Lane, Fort Worth, TX 76112
Toll Free: 1 - 888 -VIVISUN

abbreviate and designate customer legend and color information specified
on line 2.
HOW TO ORDER VIVISUN 20/20 SERIES 95
4 POLE SOLDERLESS QUIK-CONNECTTM SWITCHES
     Termination     Designation
4 Pole solderless 6
QUIK-CONNECTTM
(See note)
For additional terminal styles see Data Sheet 95-1-86-3
Note: The 4 Pole solderless QUIK-CONNECTTM designation number
6 is used to order the 4 Pole solderless QUIK-CONNECTTM switch/
indicator only. The 4 Pole solderless QUIK-CONNECTTM plug is
ordered separately to permit wiring harness manufacture without
the necessity of the switch/indicator. The 4 Pole solderless QUIK-
CONNECT TM plug is ordered as P/N 18-240.
Switch
   Poles
4PDT-SB
4PDT-DB
           Contact Material
Silver Gold Plate
A                                F
C                 H
For 2 Pole, 1 Pole and Indicator configurations see Data Sheet 95-1-86-3
1-Unsealed
2-Dripproof/Watertight/Splashproof
3-Dripproof, etc. with High Impact Shock
4-Unsealed with EMI Shielding
5-Dripproof, etc. with EMI Shielding
6-Dripproof, etc. with High Impact
Shock and EMI Shielding
Lamp                                                         Actuation
Circuit Momentary Alternate* Indicator
Common Ground                               1                           4                         7
Split Ground Horizontal                     2                           5                         8
Split Ground Vertical                          3                           6                         9
*High Impact Shock is not available in Alternate Action
Standard Designation             B               C               D              E               F               G              J               H
NVG Designation               K               L              M            N            P               Q          R             S
Current                Rated Life
Type Lamp P/N Voltage (amps)   (hours)
1                      17-043                           5                   .060                      6,500
2                     03-014*                        5                   .115                   40,000
6                      14-104**                      28                  .024                   16,000
*MS-24515
**MS-3338
3
Line 1
Line 2
9 5       6 H       1 5      B 1       5 0 3 8 8
( 2 V 3   H F   A U D I O ,    X F E R ;    3 G 0   / / / / )
4
TABLE 8
Color
R-Red       Y-Yellow       G-Green
W-White    B-Blue
J-NVIS green B
K-NVIS yellow
V-Visible white with white night
legend lighting (Futura)
N-Visible white with red night legend
lighting (Futura)
L-Visible white with NVIS green B
night legend lighting (Futura)
TABLE 9
Character
Capacity

and gold plated contacts)       (P/N 17-043)
¢ Alternate action ¢ Legend Style B
2. How to order 4 Pole solderless QUIK-CONNECTTM plug and
extraction tool for the solderless 4 Pole Common Termination
System (CTS):
1. To order the 4 Pole solderless QUIK-CONNECTTM plug: P/N 18-240
Note: Solderless QUIK-CONNECTTM plug will be supplied with
sealing plugs for installation in any unused locations.
2. To order extraction tool for removing the 4 Pole solderless
QUIK-CONNECTTM plug: P/N 18-234
Note: This requires ordering two separate components (4 Pole solderless QUIK-CONNECTTM
switch and 4 Pole solderless QUIK-CONNECTTM plug)
Vivisun 20/20 Series 95
Termination (per Table 1) Note Designation 6 requires separate
ordering of mating 4 Pole solderless QUIK-CONNECT TM
plug P/N 18-240
Switch Poles & Contact Material (per Table 2)
Enclosure & EMI (per Table 3)
Actuation & Lamp Circuit (per Table 4)
Pushbutton Legend Style (per Table 5)
Lamp Type (per Table 7)
Artwork Part Number assigned by Aerospace Optics at time
of customer request.
Parenthesis
to start artwork description
Legend position
per Table 6
Color per Table 8
Character size per Table 9
Legend on first line
“HF AUDIO”
Insert comma between 1st
and 2nd lines
Legend on second line “XFER”
Insert semicolon between legend positions
Legend position per Table 6
Color per Table 8
Character size per Table 9 NOTE: Code 0 designates non-standard symbols
Legend on first line “////”
Parenthesis to denote end of artwork
Note: For repeat orders of the switch, only the 13 digit part number on line1 is required.
HOW TO ORDER SPARE COMPONENTS
1. To order typical spare Series 95 VIVISUN 20/20
pushbutton cap only:
(from example above)
Insert X’s in body type spaces to denote
pushbutton cap only.
2. To order typical spare VIVISUN Series 95 4 Pole
solderless QUIK-CONNECT TM body only: (from
example above)
3. To order spare 4 Pole solderless QUIK-
CONNECT TM plug only: (from example above)
18-240
4. To order typical spare lamps only:
17-043 (lamp type 1 from example above
and Table 7)
Line 1:
Line 2:
9 5       6 H       1 5
9 5        X X       1 5      B 1       5 0 3 8 8
Data and
ordering
information
Designed, tested
and qualified to
MIL-PRF-22885/108
QPL 22885 listed
Data Sheet No. 95-1-86-3 REV. 2  Supplement No. 1
The Aerospace Optics Logo and See it. Believe it. are both trademarks of Aerospace Optics, Inc. with registration pending.
VIVISUN
See it. Believe it.TM
® TM
AEROSPACE OPTICS, INC.
3201 Sandy Lane, Fort Worth, TX 76112
Toll Free: 1 -888 -VIVISUN
Fax: (817) 654 - 3405